sought to find out the antecedents of their performance. The survey method was 

adopted for this research by finding out the relationship between the study 

constructs. 

A sample population of four hundred (400) employees of LBCs were selected and 

used for the study. Three hundred and nine (309) of these responded. The researcher 

used the purposive sampling method for the selection of the respondents. The study 

revealed a positive relationship between existing regulations, price mechanism, and 

cooperation with other cocoa producing countries, managerial competence and